Thin Client Unit
TCU1100-*
< Modular, lightweight design
< Low-power design with minimal heat dissipation
< VisuNet RM Shell installed
< High connectivity flexibility due to multiple interface options
< Certified for ATEX and IECEx Zone 1/21
< UL listed for USA and Canada

www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Thin Client Unit
TCU1100-* Thin Client Unit Type Code
Example: TCU1100-J1-ET-NN-NN-TS2-N0
Type Code
CP
U
Un
it
Ex
 P
ro
te
ct
ion
In
te
rfa
ce
s
Mo
du
le
A
Mo
du
le
B
Co
mp
ut
ing
 P
lat
fo
rm
Op
tio
ns
 &
 C
us
to
mi
za
tio
n
CPU Unit
TCU1100 Thin Client Unit (Platform: Zone 1/21; GXP product group, version 0)
Ex Protection
J1 IECEx & ATEX II 2 GD; Zone 1/21
Interfaces
ET 1x 1000BASE-T LAN Ex e, 1x USB Ex e, 2x USB Ex i
SX 1x 1000BASE-SX fiber optic (Multimode), 1x USB Ex e, 2x USB Ex i
LX 1 x 1000BASE-LX fiber optic (Singlemode), 1 x USB Ex e, 2 x USB Ex i
Module A
NN No additional interface module
BR 1x TTY Ex i for Barcode Reader (PSCAN-D / EX Dragon) and Base station (PSCAN-B)
S1 1x RS232 Ex e
S2 1x RS485 Ex e
S3 1 x Ex i interface for wired 1-D barcode readers IDM-160-D*, IDM-Z1-160-D-* and base station IDMx61-B-* and IDM-Z1-
x61-B-*
S4 1 x Ex i interface for 2-D barcode readers IDM-Z1-260-D-*
S5 1 x RS-232 Ex i interface for miscellaneous devices and peripherals
ET 1x 1000BASE-T LAN Ex e
Module B
NN No additional interface module
BR 1x TTY Ex i for Barcode Reader (PSCAN-D / EX Dragon) and Base station (PSCAN-B)
S1 1x RS232 Ex e
S2 1x RS485 Ex e
S3 1 x Ex i interface for wired 1-D barcode readers IDM-160-D*, IDM-Z1-160-D-* and base station IDMx61-B-* and
IDM-Z1-x61-B-*
S4 1 x Ex i interface for 2-D barcode readers IDM-Z1-260-D-*
S5 1 x RS-232 Ex i interface for miscellaneous devices and peripherals
ET 1x 1000BASE-T LAN Ex e